

Exploration Office Warehouse I, 5 Butler Blvd Burbridge Business Park Adelaide Airport SA 5950 **Postal Address** PO Box 247 Export Park SA 5950

> Tel: +61 8 8375 3900 Fax: +61 8 8375 3999 www.monaxmining.com.au

For Immediate Release Tuesday, 25 June 2013

ASX RELEASE

Monax Alliance withdraws from agreement with Falcon Minerals

Monax Alliance Pty Ltd ("Monax Alliance") has withdrawn from the Option to Purchase Agreement with Falcon Minerals Ltd (ASX : FCN) for two tenements (EL 4350 and EL 4536) located within the Peake and Denison Block in northern South Australia.

Monax Alliance completed a detailed gravity survey over two targets on EL 4350 and EL 4536 and subsequent modelling of the data did not indicate a suitable target suggestive of a large iron-oxide copper-gold body.

Gary Ferris Managing Director, Monax Mining Ph: (08) 8375 3900 Email: info@monaxmining.com.au

Duncan Gordon Investor Relations Ph: 0404 006 444

The information in this report that relates to Exploration Results, Mineral Resources or Ore Reserves is based on information compiled by Mr G M Ferris, who is a Member of the Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy. Mr Ferris is employed full time by the Company as Managing Director and, has a minimum of five years relevant experience in the style of mineralisation and type of deposit under consideration and qualifies as a Competent Person as defined in the 2004 edition of the "Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves" Mr Ferris consents to the inclusion of the information in this report in the form and context in which it appears.